ID

284
442
334
350
252

256
353
264
307
266

310
426
352
229
317

312
269
389
441
406
396
316
344
429
268
368
244
397
346
308
288
385
303
240
324
232
409
340
329
279
414
320
326
267

258
348
273
261
313
444
285
382
230
318
375
292
362
434
376

Position

Name

Daniel Downey
Will Craig

Jake Bell
Leighton Green
Charlie O'Neill
Conor Looney
Cian Ryan

Liam Keane
Colm Ryan

Eoin Prendergast
Conn Brennan
Isaac Vickers
Evan Kenny
Stephen Joyce
Liam Bailey
Aiden Dempsey
George Comerford
Cormac Greene
Evan Tosh

Conor Carroll
Peter Mcgrath
Victor Ozhianvuna
Ryan Kelly
Robert Coogan
Fionn Kirby

Jp Lynch

Tadhg Hassett
Conor Brennan
Michael Leamy
Bradley Boyle
Robert Lacey
Kalem Buggy
Eoin Soffe
Daragh Naughton
Oscar Smiddy
Eoghan Mccarthy
Arann Redfern
Hugo Tierney
Alex Downey
Ryan Tinnelly
Joe Bracken

Jack Collins

Daiti O Leary
Seamus Burke
Henry Joseph Houston
Isaac Hassett
Conor Abbott
Matthew O'Donnell
Cillian Flood
Kevin Rafter
Conor Ronayne
Cillian Mccooey
Finn Connolly
Luuk Jackson
Danny Colgan
Oran Duignan
Alan Hallinan
Harry Drake
Odhran Perill
Darren Corcoran
Matthew Grogan
Tom Gormley
Odhran Rodgers

Team Name
Portlaoise A.C.

St. Michael's A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Mid Sutton A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Carriag-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Fergus A.C.

Newport A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
South Galway A.C
Castlebar A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Unattached

Gowran A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.

St. Cronans A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

St. Marys (Clare) A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Barrow Harriers A.C.
North Down A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
St. Cronans A.C.

Lake District Athletics
Newcastle & District A.C.
St. Cronans A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Blackrock A.C. (Dublin)
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Moy Valley A.C.

St. Catherine's A.C.
Donore Harriers
Clones A.C.

Donore Harriers
Donore Harriers

St. Cronans A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Robertstown & Allen A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Results U11 Boys

Team Scoring

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Rosses A.C.
Mid Sutton A.C.

Castlebar A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

GowranA.C.
Midleton A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
GowranA.C.

St. Cronans A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.

St. Cronans A.C.

St. Cronans A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Moy Valley A.C.

Donore Harriers
Clones A.C.

Donore Harriers
Donore Harriers
St. Cronans A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Rosses A.C.

County

Donegal
Dublin
Cork
Cork
Clare

Meath
Kerry

Galway
Galway
Mayo
Meath
Louth
Antrim
Kilkenny

Dublin
Clare
Kilkenny
Kildare

Clare
Louth
Cork
Donegal
Kilkenny

Clare
Donegal

Meath
Dublin
Kilkenny
Down
Meath

Kerry
Clare
Mayo
Down
Clare

Dublin
Dublin
Mayo
Cork
Dublin
Monaghan

Clare
Galway
Meath
Clare

Kildare
Meath
Donegal

Province
Leinster
Leinster
Leinster
Ulster
Dublin
Munster
Munster

Munster
Munster
Leinster
Munster
Leinster
Connacht
Connacht
Connacht
Leinster
Leinster
Ulster

Dublin
Munster

Leinster
Munster
Leinster
Munster
Ulster

Leinster

Ulster

Dublin

Ulster

Dublin

Munster
Connacht

Munster
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin

Dublin
Ulster

Connacht

Ulster
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64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
920
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

113
114
115
116
117

119
120
121
122
123

125
126
127

Soren Doyle

Eoin Mcguirk
Deivs Tarvids
Adam Forde

Cian Mcginn
Micheal Shaw
Piaras Toner
Aodh O Byrne
Matthew Mahony
Scott Williams
Conor Geoghegan
Max Smiddy
JackMcelroy
Conor Walsh
Liam O Driscoll
Odhran Boyle
Proinnsias Mc Elhill
Hugh O' Loingsigh
Mark Wilkinson
Justin Mc Carthy
A ) Tighe

Eanna Mcgrath
Holden Murphy
Oliver Lynch
Jayden Kenny
Fionn Hayes

Tom Rene-Mcenroe
Cathal Ryan
Eoghan Gallagher
Charlie Joe Fagan
Daniel Boyle
Tiarnach Connolly
Joshua O Donnell
Ross Campbell
Christian Farrell
Allan Smyth
Micheal Walsh
Hugh O Connell
Sean Gallagher
Eoghan O Donnell
Tristan Green
John Hanlon
Kevin Noonan
Alexander Shelley
Matthew Gillen
Dara Clifford
Ruairi Flaherty
Bailey Duncan
Eoin Davis

Luke Mckeon
Jamie Kavanagh
Cillian Flynn

Dara Higgins
Brendan Mcguane
Jack Deacy

Conall Kelly

Alex Moran

Oran Mcgranaghan
Jamie Durkan
Donncha Quigley
Odhran Kelly
Tomas Kiely
Declan Mcentee
Craig Foley

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Lusk A.C.

Enniskillen R.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Castlebar A.C.

Clones A.C.

Suncroft A.C.
Midleton A.C.

North Leitrim A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Corran A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Newbridge A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Bree A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Sligo A.C.

St. Cronans A.C.

Moy Valley A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clones A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Sligo A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Clare River Harriers A.C.
North Down A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Donore Harriers
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Unattached

South Galway A.C
Moy Valley A.C.
Newcastle & District A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Moy Valley A.C.
Westport A.C.

Clones A.C.

Tuam A.C.

North Cork A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.

Results U11 Boys

Tuam A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Clones A.C.

Midleton A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Midleton A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Midleton A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Sligo A.C.

St. Cronans A.C.
Moy Valley A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Clones A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Sligo A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Rosses A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Donore Harriers

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

Moy Valley A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Moy Valley A.C.

Clones A.C.
Tuam A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Dublin
Dublin

Meath
Galway
Mayo
Monaghan
Kildare

Cork
Donegal

Cork
Donegal
Donegal

Donegal
Galway
Sligo
Galway
Kildare

Cork
Sligo

Mayo
Sligo

Monaghan

Sligo
Louth
Sligo
Cork
Sligo

Meath
Clare

Sligo
Sligo
Galway
Down
Meath
Kildare

Dublin
Antrim
Galway
Mayo
Antrim

Mayo
Monaghan
Galway
Cork

Louth
Meath

Dublin
Dublin
Ulster

Ulster

Connacht

Ulster

Connacht

Leinster

Connacht

Connacht

Connacht

Connacht

Dublin

Munster

15/12/2019



418
325
436
378
407
254
289
311
280
243
342
404
377
331
263
427
371
235
412
390
440
395
394

428
421
257
405
291

443
433
354
400
328
295
309
439
233
349
398
419
314
242
410
262
248
380
226
430
431
366
277
424

249
399
365
301
298
260
290
283
379

128
129
130
131
132
133

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

153
154
155
156
157

159
160
161
162
163

165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

Sebastian Ursachi
Isaac Costello
Tomas Carroll
Oisin Munnelly
Ryan Origan
Christian Mahony
Daragh O'Sullivan
Evan Ryan

Dan O'Connor
Ben O' Connor
Joseph Linehan
Ryan Hession
Qisin Mullen

Jack Mc Carthy
Cohen Doyle
Tadhg Bane

Niall Mc Brearty
Alexander Robinson
Sam Mc Aviney
Phoenix Kenny
Ultan Coultry
Rian Mcloughlin
Rian Fallon

Sam Ferguson
Tadhg Forde Dunne
Shane Dilleen
Cillian Broderick
Ryan Keating
Darragh Fleming
Rory O'Connell
Luke Costello
Tom Coogan
Liam Mckeown
Rory Morris

Jack Byrne

Donal Mcdermott
Evan Costello
Uilleac Fitzpatrick
Alex Finn

Kit Hogan

Ronan O Sullivan
Senan Faulkner
Finn Powell

Ben Crampton
Ryan Vickers
Cillian Toner
Cathal Tate
Oliver Harte
Aaron Cawley
Tadhg O'Mara
Thomas Hayes
Max Monaghan
Cormac Higgins
Shay Molloy
Lemuel Black
Charlie Heraghty
Ronan Quinn
Max Lavery
Emmet Smith
Dylan De Wilde
Cillian Hughes
Darragh Carroll
Daniel Browne-Kennedy
Olan Doogan Bellec

Donore Harriers
Tuam A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Tuam A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Naas A.C.

Gowran A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Tuam A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Belgooly A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

St. Cronans A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
East Down A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Mid Sutton A.C.
Naas A.C.

Moy Valley A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
ACEA.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Mid Sutton A.C.
Moy Valley A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.
East Down A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Corran A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Mid Sutton A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
City of Lisburn A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Clones A.C.

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Willowfield Harriers
Letterkenny A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Mid Sutton A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Donore Harriers
Inishowen A.C.

Results U11 Boys

Donore Harriers
Tuam A.C.
Gowran A.C.
Tuam A.C.

Midleton A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Tuam A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

St. Cronans A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Gowran A.C.
Mid Sutton A.C.

Moy Valley A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Mid Sutton A.C.

Moy Valley A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Mid Sutton A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Clones A.C.

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Mid Sutton A.C.

Gowran A.C.
Donore Harriers

Galway
Kilkenny

Kildare

Kildare
Kilkenny
Kerry
Kerry

Cork
Dublin

Down

Kildare
Mayo

Sligo
Louth

Mayo

Mayo

Louth
Down
Donegal
Sligo
Louth
Antrim

Antrim
Kildare
Kerry
Monaghan

Kilkenny
Antrim
Antrim
Kilkenny
Down

Antrim

Kildare

Donegal

Dublin

Connacht

Ulster
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338
393
335
231
373
417

192
193
194
195
196
197
198

Louis O'Leary
Jarlath Kearney
Reece O'Neill
James Scanlon
Alastair Sheehan
Odhran Browne
Sean Kearins

Mid Sutton A.C.

East Down A.C.
Willowfield Harriers
Blackrock (Louth) A.C.
Sligo A.C.

North Belfast Harriers A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Results U11 Boys

Mid Sutton A.C.

Down

Down

Louth
Sligo A.C.

Antrim
Sligo A.C.
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Club Team Points
Club

St. Cronans A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Rosses A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Donore Harriers
Gowran A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Clones A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Moy Valley A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Sligo A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Tuam A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Mid Sutton A.C.

County Team Points
County
Clare
Dublin
Meath
Cork
Donegal
Galway
Kilkenny
Mayo
Kildare
Sligo
Louth
Down
Antrim

Province Team Points
Province

Leinster

Munster

Ulster

Dublin

Connacht

Positions
27,43, 46, 56
21,35,72,75
3,60, 74,77
4,63,76,79

17, 58, 62, 105
18, 28, 98, 126
52,54,55,114
20, 24, 130, 135
41, 47,107, 120
23,59, 106, 138
30, 34,102, 169
53,70, 95, 123
37,49, 115, 158
50, 92, 118, 121
16, 69, 150, 154
90, 97, 99, 109
29, 89, 100, 177
68, 85, 124, 129
82, 96, 140, 144
5, 147, 155, 167

Positions
8,23,27,33,43,46
5,22,37,48,49, 52

11, 17, 36, 40, 58, 62
6,7,29,51,75,78

4,30, 34,63,76,79

14, 15, 57, 68, 83, 85

20, 24, 31, 38, 130, 135
16, 44, 50, 69, 92, 118
25,61, 71, 86, 113, 132
84,90, 93, 97,99, 101
18, 28, 98, 126, 152, 160
39,45, 111, 145, 161, 182

19, 116, 119, 165, 170, 179

Positions
1,2,3,11,13,17
6,7,9,610,12,23
4,19, 30, 34, 39, 53
5,22,37,41,47,48
14, 15, 16, 44,57, 73

Results U11 Boys

Points
172
203
214
222
242
270
275
309
315
326
335
341
359
381
389
395

406
462
474

Points
180
213
224
246
286
322
378
389
488
564
582
683
768

Points
47
67

179
200
219
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